1/14
C
E
 D
O
C
U
M

02/03/15
Sajeesh V.S
30/01/20
J
Plan à compléter si nécessaire
(marquages, tolérances spécifiques…)
ASF
Standard Ethernet and USB Vetronics Cordsets
Per NATO Generic Vehicle Architecture (NGVA),
EdA V1
Type Series Part Number Part Number
Length  L
(m)
Designation for label
212-A00668-07 0.75 USB-TV-2 6 6 ZN P 07
212-A00668-10 1  USB-TV-2 6 6 ZN P 10
212-A00668-15 1.5 USB-TV-2 6 6 ZN P 15
212-A00668-20 2  USB-TV-2 6 6 ZN P 20
212-A00668-30 3  USB-TV-2 6 6 ZN P 30
212-A00668-40 4  USB-TV-2 6 6 ZN P 40
212-A00668-50 5  USB-TV-2 6 6 ZN P 50
212-A00671-07 0.75 USB-TV-2 6 F ZN P 07
212-A00671-10 1  USB-TV-2 6 F ZN P 10
212-A00671-15 1.5  USB-TV-2 6 F ZN P 15
212-A00671-20 2  USB-TV-2 6 F ZN P 20
212-A00671-30 3  USB-TV-2 6 F ZN P 30
212-A00671-40 4 USB-TV-2 6 F ZN P 40
212-A00671-50 5  USB-TV-2 6 F ZN P 50
212-A00669-07 0.75  ETH-TV-1 6 6 ZN P 07
212-A00669-10 1 ETH-TV-1 6 6 ZN P 10
212-A00669-15 1.5 ETH-TV-1 6 6 ZN P 15
212-A00669-20 2 ETH-TV-1 6 6 ZN P 20
212-A00669-30 3 ETH-TV-1 6 6 ZN P 30
212-A00669-40 4 ETH-TV-1 6 6 ZN P 40
212-A00669-50 5 ETH-TV-1 6 6 ZN P 50
212-A00672-07 0.75 ETH-TV-1 6 F ZN P 07
212-A00672-10 1 ETH-TV-1 6 F ZN P 10
212-A00672-15 1.5 ETH-TV-1 6 F ZN P 15
212-A00672-20 2 ETH-TV-1 6 F ZN P 20
212-A00672-30 3 ETH-TV-1 6 F ZN P 30
212-A00672-40 4 ETH-TV-1 6 F ZN P 40
212-A00672-50 5 ETH-TV-1 6 F ZN P 50
212-A00670-07 0.75 ETH-TV-2 6 6 ZN P 07
212-A00670-10 1 ETH-TV-2 6 6 ZN P 10
212-A00670-15 1.5  ETH-TV-2 6 6 ZN P 15
212-A00670-20 2  ETH-TV-2 6 6 ZN P 20
212-A00670-30 3  ETH-TV-2 6 6 ZN P 30
212-A00670-40 4  ETH-TV-2 6 6 ZN P 40
212-A00670-50 5  ETH-TV-2 6 6 ZN P 50
212-A00673-07 0.75  ETH-TV-2 6 F ZN P 07
212-A00673-10 1  ETH-TV-2 6 F ZN P 10
212-A00673-15 1.5  ETH-TV-2 6 F ZN P 15
212-A00673-20 2  ETH-TV-2 6 F ZN P 20
212-A00673-30 3  ETH-TV-2 6 F ZN P 30
212-A00673-40 4  ETH-TV-2 6 F ZN P 40
212-A00673-50 5  ETH-TV-2 6 F ZN P 50
Two USB 2.0
l inks
One 1Gb
Ethernet l ink

212-A00670-XX
 (Both ends
termination)
212-A00673-XX
  (Single end
termination)
Black Zinc Nickel Version:
Type
Series
Part Number
Part Number
Length  L
(m)
Designation for label
212-A00683-07 0.75  USB-TV-2 6 6 W P 07
212-A00683-10 1  USB-TV-2 6 6 W P 10
212-A00683-15 1.5  USB-TV-2 6 6 W P 15
212-A00683-20 2   USB-TV-2 6 6 W P 20
212-A00683-30 3   USB-TV-2 6 6 W P 30
212-A00683-40 4   USB-TV-2 6 6 W P 40
212-A00683-50 5   USB-TV-2 6 6 W P 50
212-A00686-07 0.75  USB-TV-2 6 F W P 07
212-A00686-10 1  USB-TV-2 6 F W P 10
212-A00686-15 1.5  USB-TV-2 6 F W P 15
212-A00686-20 2  USB-TV-2 6 F W P 20
212-A00686-30 3 USB-TV-2 6 F W P 30
212-A00686-40 4 USB-TV-2 6 F W P 40
212-A00686-50 5 USB-TV-2 6 F W P 50
212-A00684-07 0.75 ETH-TV-1 6 6 W P 07
212-A00684-10 1 ETH-TV-1 6 6 W P 10
212-A00684-15 1.5 ETH-TV-1 6 6 W P 15
212-A00684-20 2 ETH-TV-1 6 6 W P 20
212-A00684-30 3 ETH-TV-1 6 6 W P 30
212-A00684-40 4 ETH-TV-1 6 6 W P 40
212-A00684-50 5 ETH-TV-1 6 6 W P 50
212-A00687-07 0.75 ETH-TV-1 6 F W P 07
212-A00687-10 1 ETH-TV-1 6 F W P 10
212-A00687-15 1.5 ETH-TV-1 6 F W P 15
212-A00687-20 2 ETH-TV-1 6 F W P 20
212-A00687-30 3 ETH-TV-1 6 F W P 30
212-A00687-40 4 ETH-TV-1 6 F W P 40
212-A00687-50 5 ETH-TV-1 6 F W P 50
212-A00685-07 0.75 ETH-TV-2 6 6 W P 07
212-A00685-10 1 ETH-TV-2 6 6 W P 10
212-A00685-15 1.5 ETH-TV-2 6 6 W P 15
212-A00685-20 2 ETH-TV-2 6 6 W P 20
212-A00685-30 3 ETH-TV-2 6 6 W P 30
212-A00685-40 4 ETH-TV-2 6 6 W P 40
212-A00685-50 5 ETH-TV-2 6 6 W P 50
212-A00688-07 0.75 ETH-TV-2 6 F W P 07
212-A00688-10 1 ETH-TV-2 6 F W P 10
212-A00688-15 1.5 ETH-TV-2 6 F W P 15
212-A00688-20 2 ETH-TV-2 6 F W P 20
212-A00688-30 3 ETH-TV-2 6 F W P 30
212-A00688-40 4 ETH-TV-2 6 F W P 40
212-A00688-50 5 ETH-TV-2 6 F W P 50
Two USB 2.0
links
One 1Gb
Ethernet link

212-A00685-XX
 (Both ends
termination)
212-A00688-XX
 (Single end
termination)
Olive Drab Cadmium Version:
Type
Series
Part Number
Part Number
Length  L
(m)
Designation for label
212-A02002-07 0.75  USB-TV-2 6 6 F P 07
212-A02002-10 1  USB-TV-2 6 6 F P 10
212-A02002-15 1.5  USB-TV-2 6 6 F P 15
212-A02002-20 2   USB-TV-2 6 6 F P 20
212-A02002-30 3   USB-TV-2 6 6 F P 30
212-A02002-40 4   USB-TV-2 6 6 F P 40
212-A02002-50 5   USB-TV-2 6 6 F P 50
212-A02003-07 0.75  USB-TV-2 6 F F P 07
212-A02003-10 1  USB-TV-2 6 F F P 10
212-A02003-15 1.5  USB-TV-2 6 F F P 15
212-A02003-20 2  USB-TV-2 6 F F P 20
212-A02003-30 3 USB-TV-2 6 F F P 30
212-A02003-40 4 USB-TV-2 6 F F P 40
212-A02003-50 5 USB-TV-2 6 F F P 50
212-A02004-07 0.75 ETH-TV-1 6 6 F P 07
212-A02004-10 1 ETH-TV-1 6 6 F P 10
212-A02004-15 1.5 ETH-TV-1 6 6 F P 15
212-A02004-20 2 ETH-TV-1 6 6 F P 20
212-A02004-30 3 ETH-TV-1 6 6 F P 30
212-A02004-40 4 ETH-TV-1 6 6 F P 40
212-A02004-50 5 ETH-TV-1 6 6 F P 50
212-A02005-07 0.75 ETH-TV-1 6 F F P 07
212-A02005-10 1 ETH-TV-1 6 F F P 10
212-A02005-15 1.5 ETH-TV-1 6 F F P 15
212-A02005-20 2 ETH-TV-1 6 F F P 20
212-A02005-30 3 ETH-TV-1 6 F F P 30
212-A02005-40 4 ETH-TV-1 6 F F P 40
212-A02005-50 5 ETH-TV-1 6 F F P 50
212-A02006-07 0.75 ETH-TV-2 6 6 F P 07
212-A02006-10 1 ETH-TV-2 6 6 F P 10
212-A02006-15 1.5 ETH-TV-2 6 6 F P 15
212-A02006-20 2 ETH-TV-2 6 6 F P 20
212-A02006-30 3 ETH-TV-2 6 6 F P 30
212-A02006-40 4 ETH-TV-2 6 6 F P 40
212-A02006-50 5 ETH-TV-2 6 6 F P 50
212-A02007-07 0.75 ETH-TV-2 6 F F P 07
212-A02007-10 1 ETH-TV-2 6 F F P 10
212-A02007-15 1.5 ETH-TV-2 6 F F P 15
212-A02007-20 2 ETH-TV-2 6 F F P 20
212-A02007-30 3 ETH-TV-2 6 F F P 30
212-A02007-40 4 ETH-TV-2 6 F F P 40
212-A02007-50 5 ETH-TV-2 6 F F P 50
212-A02006-XX
 (Both ends
termination)
212-A02007-XX

J
Plan à compléter si nécessaire
(marquages, tolérances spécifiques…)
ASF
Standard Ethernet and USB Vetronics Cordsets
Per NATO Generic Vehicle Architecture (NGVA),
EdA V1
Type
Series Part
Number
Part Number
Length  L
(m)
Designation for label
212-A02008-07 0.75 USB-TV-2 8 8 ZN P 07
212-A02008-10 1  USB-TV-2 8 8 ZN P 10
212-A02008-15 1.5 USB-TV-2 8 8 ZN P 15
212-A02008-20 2  USB-TV-2 8 8 ZN P 20
212-A02008-30 3  USB-TV-2 8 8 ZN P 30
212-A02008-40 4  USB-TV-2 8 8 ZN P 40
212-A02008-50 5  USB-TV-2 8 8 ZN P 50
212-A02009-07 0.75 USB-TV-2 8 F ZN P 07
212-A02009-10 1  USB-TV-2 8 F ZN P 10
212-A02009-15 1.5  USB-TV-2 8 F ZN P 15
212-A02009-20 2  USB-TV-2 8 F ZN P 20
212-A02009-30 3  USB-TV-2 8 F ZN P 30
212-A02009-40 4 USB-TV-2 8 F ZN P 40
212-A02009-50 5  USB-TV-2 8 F ZN P 50
212-A02010-07 0.75  ETH-TV-1 8 8 ZN P 07
212-A02010-10 1 ETH-TV-1 8 8 ZN P 10
212-A02010-15 1.5 ETH-TV-1 8 8 ZN P 15
212-A02010-20 2 ETH-TV-1 8 8 ZN P 20
212-A02010-30 3 ETH-TV-1 8 8 ZN P 30
212-A02010-40 4 ETH-TV-1 8 8 ZN P 40
212-A02010-50 5 ETH-TV-1 8 8 ZN P 50
212-A02011-07 0.75 ETH-TV-1 8 F ZN P 07
212-A02011-10 1 ETH-TV-1 8 F ZN P 10
212-A02011-15 1.5 ETH-TV-1 8 F ZN P 15
212-A02011-20 2 ETH-TV-1 8 F ZN P 20
212-A02011-30 3 ETH-TV-1 8 F ZN P 30
212-A02011-40 4 ETH-TV-1 8 F ZN P 40
212-A02011-50 5 ETH-TV-1 8 F ZN P 50
212-A02012-07 0.75 ETH-TV-2 8 8 ZN P 07
212-A02012-10 1 ETH-TV-2 8 8 ZN P 10
212-A02012-15 1.5  ETH-TV-2 8 8 ZN P 15
212-A02012-20 2  ETH-TV-2 8 8 ZN P 20
212-A02012-30 3  ETH-TV-2 8 8 ZN P 30
212-A02012-40 4  ETH-TV-2 8 8 ZN P 40
212-A02012-50 5  ETH-TV-2 8 8 ZN P 50
212-A02013-07 0.75  ETH-TV-2 8 F ZN P 07
212-A02013-10 1  ETH-TV-2 8 F ZN P 10
212-A02013-15 1.5  ETH-TV-2 8 F ZN P 15
212-A02013-20 2  ETH-TV-2 8 F ZN P 20
212-A02013-30 3  ETH-TV-2 8 F ZN P 30
212-A02013-40 4  ETH-TV-2 8 F ZN P 40
212-A02013-50 5  ETH-TV-2 8 F ZN P 50
Two USB 2.0 l inks
One 1Gb Ethernet l ink
Two 1Gb Ethernet l inks
212-A02008-XX

212-A02012-XX
 (Both ends
termination)
212-A02013-XX
  (Single end
termination)
Black Zinc Nickel Version:
Type
Series
Part Number
Part Number
Length  L
(m)
Designation for label
212-A02014-07 0.75 USB-TV-2 8 8 W P 07
212-A02014-10 1  USB-TV-2 8 8 W P 10
212-A02014-15 1.5 USB-TV-2 8 8 W P 15
212-A02014-20 2  USB-TV-2 8 8 W P 20
212-A02014-30 3  USB-TV-2 8 8 W P 30
212-A02014-40 4  USB-TV-2 8 8 W P 40
212-A02014-50 5  USB-TV-2 8 8 W P 50
212-A02015-07 0.75 USB-TV-2 8 F W P 07
212-A02015-10 1  USB-TV-2 8 F W P 10
212-A02015-15 1.5  USB-TV-2 8 F W P 15
212-A02015-20 2  USB-TV-2 8 F W P 20
212-A02015-30 3  USB-TV-2 8 F W P 30
212-A02015-40 4 USB-TV-2 8 F W P 40
212-A02015-50 5  USB-TV-2 8 F W P 50
212-A02016-07 0.75  ETH-TV-1 8 8 W P 07
212-A02016-10 1 ETH-TV-1 8 8 W P 10
212-A02016-15 1.5 ETH-TV-1 8 8 W P 15
212-A02016-20 2 ETH-TV-1 8 8 W P 20
212-A02016-30 3 ETH-TV-1 8 8 W P 30
212-A02016-40 4 ETH-TV-1 8 8 W P 40
212-A02016-50 5 ETH-TV-1 8 8 W P 50
212-A02017-07 0.75 ETH-TV-1 8 F W P 07
212-A02017-10 1 ETH-TV-1 8 F W P 10
212-A02017-15 1.5 ETH-TV-1 8 F W P 15
212-A02017-20 2 ETH-TV-1 8 F W P 20
212-A02017-30 3 ETH-TV-1 8 F W P 30
212-A02017-40 4 ETH-TV-1 8 F W P 40
212-A02017-50 5 ETH-TV-1 8 F W P 50
212-A02018-07 0.75 ETH-TV-2 8 8 W P 07
212-A02018-10 1 ETH-TV-2 8 8 W P 10
212-A02018-15 1.5  ETH-TV-2 8 8 W P 15
212-A02018-20 2  ETH-TV-2 8 8 W P 20
212-A02018-30 3  ETH-TV-2 8 8 W P 30
212-A02018-40 4  ETH-TV-2 8 8 W P 40
212-A02018-50 5  ETH-TV-2 8 8 W P 50
212-A02019-07 0.75  ETH-TV-2 8 F W P 07
212-A02019-10 1  ETH-TV-2 8 F W P 10
212-A02019-15 1.5  ETH-TV-2 8 F W P 15
212-A02019-20 2  ETH-TV-2 8 F W P 20
212-A02019-30 3  ETH-TV-2 8 F W P 30
212-A02019-40 4  ETH-TV-2 8 F W P 40
212-A02019-50 5  ETH-TV-2 8 F W P 50
Two USB 2.0 links
One 1Gb Ethernet link
Two 1Gb Ethernet links
212-A02014-XX

212-A02018-XX
 (Both ends
termination)
212-A02019-XX
 (Single end
termination)
Olive Drab Cadmium Version:
Type
Series
Part Number
Part Number
Length  L
(m)
Designation for label
212-A02020-07 0.75 USB-TV-2 8 8 F P 07
212-A02020-10 1  USB-TV-2 8 8 F P 10
212-A02020-15 1.5 USB-TV-2 8 8 F P 15
212-A02020-20 2  USB-TV-2 8 8 F P 20
212-A02020-30 3  USB-TV-2 8 8 F P 30
212-A02020-40 4  USB-TV-2 8 8 F P 40
212-A02020-50 5  USB-TV-2 8 8 F P 50
212-A02021-07 0.75 USB-TV-2 8 F F P 07
212-A02021-10 1  USB-TV-2 8 F F P 10
212-A02021-15 1.5  USB-TV-2 8 F F P 15
212-A02021-20 2  USB-TV-2 8 F F P 20
212-A02021-30 3  USB-TV-2 8 F F P 30
212-A02021-40 4 USB-TV-2 8 F F P 40
212-A02021-50 5  USB-TV-2 8 F F P 50
212-A02022-07 0.75  ETH-TV-1 8 8 F P 07
212-A02022-10 1 ETH-TV-1 8 8 F P 10
212-A02022-15 1.5 ETH-TV-1 8 8 F P 15
212-A02022-20 2 ETH-TV-1 8 8 F P 20
212-A02022-30 3 ETH-TV-1 8 8 F P 30
212-A02022-40 4 ETH-TV-1 8 8 F P 40
212-A02022-50 5 ETH-TV-1 8 8 F P 50
212-A02023-07 0.75 ETH-TV-1 8 F F P 07
212-A02023-10 1 ETH-TV-1 8 F F P 10
212-A02023-15 1.5 ETH-TV-1 8 F F P 15
212-A02023-20 2 ETH-TV-1 8 F F P 20
212-A02023-30 3 ETH-TV-1 8 F F P 30
212-A02023-40 4 ETH-TV-1 8 F F P 40
212-A02023-50 5 ETH-TV-1 8 F F P 50
212-A02024-07 0.75 ETH-TV-2 8 8 F P 07
212-A02024-10 1 ETH-TV-2 8 8 F P 10
212-A02024-15 1.5  ETH-TV-2 8 8 F P 15
212-A02024-20 2  ETH-TV-2 8 8 F P 20
212-A02024-30 3  ETH-TV-2 8 8 F P 30
212-A02024-40 4  ETH-TV-2 8 8 F P 40
212-A02024-50 5  ETH-TV-2 8 8 F P 50
212-A02025-07 0.75  ETH-TV-2 8 F F P 07
212-A02025-10 1  ETH-TV-2 8 F F P 10
212-A02025-15 1.5  ETH-TV-2 8 F F P 15
212-A02025-20 2  ETH-TV-2 8 F F P 20
212-A02025-30 3  ETH-TV-2 8 F F P 30
212-A02025-40 4  ETH-TV-2 8 F F P 40
212-A02025-50 5  ETH-TV-2 8 F F P 50
212-A02024-XX
 (Both ends
termination)
212-A02025-XX

J
Plan à compléter si nécessaire
(marquages, tolérances spécifiques…)
ASF
Standard Ethernet and USB Vetronics Cordsets
Per NATO Generic Vehicle Architecture (NGVA),
EdA V1
Type
Series Part
Number
Part Number
Length  L
(m)
Designation for label
212-A02114-07 0.75 USB-TV-2 6 8 ZN P 07
212-A02114-10 1  USB-TV-2 6 8 ZN P 10
212-A02114-15 1.5 USB-TV-2 6 8 ZN P 15
212-A02114-20 2  USB-TV-2 6 8 ZN P 20
212-A02114-30 3  USB-TV-2 6 8 ZN P 30
212-A02114-40 4  USB-TV-2 6 8 ZN P 40
212-A02114-50 5  USB-TV-2 6 8 ZN P 50
212-A02115-07 0.75  ETH-TV-1 6 8 ZN P 07
212-A02115-10 1 ETH-TV-1 6 8 ZN P 10
212-A02115-15 1.5 ETH-TV-1 6 8 ZN P 15
212-A02115-20 2 ETH-TV-1 6 8 ZN P 20
212-A02115-30 3 ETH-TV-1 6 8 ZN P 30
212-A02115-40 4 ETH-TV-1 6 8 ZN P 40
212-A02115-50 5 ETH-TV-1 6 8 ZN P 50
212-A02116-07 0.75 ETH-TV-2 6 8 ZN P 07
212-A02116-10 1 ETH-TV-2 6 8 ZN P 10
212-A02116-15 1.5  ETH-TV-2 6 8 ZN P 15
212-A02116-20 2  ETH-TV-2 6 8 ZN P 20
212-A02116-30 3  ETH-TV-2 6 8 ZN P 30
212-A02116-40 4  ETH-TV-2 6 8 ZN P 40
212-A02116-50 5  ETH-TV-2 6 8 ZN P 50
Two USB 2.0 links
One 1Gb Ethernet l ink
Two 1Gb Ethernet l inks
212-A02114-XX
 (Both ends
termination)
212-A02115-XX
 (Both ends
termination)
212-A02116-XX
 (Both ends
termination)
Black Zinc Nickel Version:
Type
Series
Part Number
Part Number
Length  L
(m)
Designation for label
212-A02124-07 0.75 USB-TV-2 6 8 W P 07
212-A02124-10 1  USB-TV-2 6 8 W P 10
212-A02124-15 1.5 USB-TV-2 6 8 W P 15
212-A02124-20 2  USB-TV-2 6 8 W P 20
212-A02124-30 3  USB-TV-2 6 8 W P 30
212-A02124-40 4  USB-TV-2 6 8 W P 40
212-A02124-50 5  USB-TV-2 6 8 W P 50
212-A02125-07 0.75  ETH-TV-1 6 8 W P 07
212-A02125-10 1 ETH-TV-1 6 8 W P 10
212-A02125-15 1.5 ETH-TV-1 6 8 W P 15
212-A02125-20 2 ETH-TV-1 6 8 W P 20
212-A02125-30 3 ETH-TV-1 6 8 W P 30
212-A02125-40 4 ETH-TV-1 6 8 W P 40
212-A02125-50 5 ETH-TV-1 6 8 W P 50
212-A02126-07 0.75 ETH-TV-2 6 8 W P 07
212-A02126-10 1 ETH-TV-2 6 8 W P 10
212-A02126-15 1.5  ETH-TV-2 6 8 W P 15
212-A02126-20 2  ETH-TV-2 6 8 W P 20
212-A02126-30 3  ETH-TV-2 6 8 W P 30
212-A02126-40 4  ETH-TV-2 6 8 W P 40
212-A02018-50 5  ETH-TV-2 6 8 W P 50
Two USB 2.0 links
One 1Gb Ethernet link
Two 1Gb Ethernet links
212-A02124-XX
 (Both ends
termination)
212-A02125-XX
 (Both ends
termination)
212-A02126-XX
 (Both ends
termination)
Olive Drab Cadmium Version:
Type
Series
Part Number
Part Number
Length  L
(m)
Designation for label
212-A02127-07 0.75 USB-TV-2 6 8 F P 07
212-A02127-10 1  USB-TV-2 6 8 F P 10
212-A02127-15 1.5 USB-TV-2 6 8 F P 15
212-A02127-20 2  USB-TV-2 6 8 F P 20
212-A02127-30 3  USB-TV-2 6 8 F P 30
212-A02127-40 4  USB-TV-2 6 8 F P 40
212-A02127-50 5  USB-TV-2 6 8 F P 50
212-A02128-07 0.75  ETH-TV-1 6 8 F P 07
212-A02128-10 1 ETH-TV-1 6 8 F P 10
212-A02128-15 1.5 ETH-TV-1 6 8 F P 15
212-A02128-20 2 ETH-TV-1 6 8 F P 20
212-A02128-30 3 ETH-TV-1 6 8 F P 30
212-A02128-40 4 ETH-TV-1 6 8 F P 40
212-A02128-50 5 ETH-TV-1 6 8 F P 50
212-A02129-07 0.75 ETH-TV-2 6 8 F P 07
212-A02129-10 1 ETH-TV-2 6 8 F P 10
212-A02129-15 1.5  ETH-TV-2 6 8 F P 15
212-A02129-20 2  ETH-TV-2 6 8 F P 20
212-A02129-30 3  ETH-TV-2 6 8 F P 30
212-A02129-40 4  ETH-TV-2 6 8 F P 40
212-A02129-50 5  ETH-TV-2 6 8 F P 50
212-A02129-XX
 (Both ends
termination)
Two USB 2.0 links